14
Subject to printing error or technical changes.
D a Description Code Page
10 - 25 5,7
SA06D02
SA06D02 16
9,5 - 25 5,7
SA06D03

6
D
0
2
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 A HIGH FEE
D
Ø
D
Ø
d
L2
L
L1
a
Designation D d L L1 a Z IK
SA.010.006 10 10 55 16 5,7 2 10,0 ✓ 0,03
SA.012.007 12 12 60 17 5,7 3 6,5 ✓ 0,04
SA.016.009 16 16 90 19 5,7 4 4,0 ✓ 0,11
SA.020.015 20 20 105 19 5,7 5 2,5 ✓ 0,21
SA.025.015 25 20 115 65 5,7 7 2,0 ✓ 0,24
Programming radius 1mm
AOMT060202R
4
,2

D
0
3
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 B (WELDON) HIGH FEE
D
Ø
D
Ø
d
L2
L
L1
a
Designation D d L L1 L2 a Z IK
SA.010.004 9,5 16 80 18 56 5,7 2 10,5 ✓ 0,09
SA.010.005 10 16 80 18 56 5,7 2 10,0 ✓ 0,09
SA.012.005 11,5 16 80 20 56 5,7 3 7,0 ✓ 0,09
SA.012.006 12 16 80 20 56 5,7 3 6,5 ✓ 0,09
SA.014.004 13,5 16 80 22 56 5,7 3 5,5 ✓ 0,09
SA.014.005 14 16 80 22 56 5,7 3 5,2 ✓ 0,09
SA.016.008 16 16 85 26 61 5,7 4 4,0 ✓ 0,10
SA.020.014 20 20 90 30 65 5,7 5 2,5 ✓ 0,17
SA.025.014 25 25 100 40 68 5,7 7 2,0 ✓ 0,31
Programming radius 1mm
AOMT060202R
4
,2

A
0
6
E
0
1
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION HIGH FEE
D
Ø
D
M Ø
d
L
a
Designation D d1 L a M Z IK
SA.010.009 10 9,8 17 5,7 M6 2 10 ✓ 0,01
SA.012.008 12 11,8 23 5,7 M6 3 6,5 ✓ 0,02
SA.015.002 15 13 23 5,7 M8 4 4,4 ✓ 0,02
SA.016.010 16 13 23 5,7 M8 4 4,0 ✓ 0,03
SA.020.016 20 18 30 5,7 M10 5 2,5 ✓ 0,06
SA.025.016 25 21 35 5,7 M12 7 2,0 ✓ 0,10
SA.030.001 30 29 43 5,7 M16 8 1,7 ✓ 0,21
SA.032.018 32 29 43 5,7 M16 8 1,6 ✓ 0,22
SA.035.002 35 29 43 5,7 M16 9 1,4 ✓ 0,24
Programming radius 1mm
19
AOMT060202R
4

0
9
D
0
3
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 B (WELDON)
Ø
D
Ø
d
L2
L
L1
a
Designation D d L L1 L2 a Z IK
SB.012.001 12 16 80 20 56 9 1 1,5 ✓ 0,09
SB.016.001 16 16 85 26 61 9 2 10,0 ✓ 0,10
SB.020.010 20 20 90 30 65 9 2 7,0 ✓ 0,18
SB.020.005 20 20 90 30 65 9 3 7,0 ✓ 0,17
SB.020.006 20 20 125 75 100 9 2 7,0 ✓ 0,23
SB.025.009 25 25 100 40 68 9 4 4,4 ✓ 0,31
SB.025.010 25 25 145 85 113 9 3 4,4 ✓ 0,45
SB.025.014 25 25 145 85 113 9 4 4,4 ✓ 0,45
SPARE PARTS
Diameter Range
� �
12 - 16 SM25-054-00 (1,1Nm) DS-T08S

 S
B
0
9
E
0
1
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION
Ø
D
M Ø
d
L
a
Designation D d1 L a M Z IK
SB.012.002 12 11,8 30 9 M6 1 1,5 ✓ 0,02
SB.015.001 15 13 30 9 M8 2 12,0 ✓ 0,03
SB.016.003 16 13 35 9 M8 2 10,0 ✓ 0,03
SB.020.011 20 18 35 9 M10 2 7,0 ✓ 0,07
SB.020.009 20 18 35 9 M10 3 7,0 ✓ 0,06
SB.025.013 25 21 35 9 M12 4 4,4 ✓ 0,09
SB.032.012 32 29 43 9 M16 4 2,8 ✓ 0,20
SB.032.011 32 29 43 9 M16 5 2,8 ✓ 0,20
SB.035.002 35 29 43 9 M16 5 2,5 ✓ 0,22
SPARE PARTS
Diameter Range
� �
12 - 16 SM25-054-00 (1,1Nm) DS-T08S

3
D
0
3
B
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 B (WELDON)
Ø
D
Ø
d
L2
L
L1
a
Designation D d L L1 L2 a Z IK
SB.020.001 20 20 90 30 65 12 2 7,0 ✓ 0,17
SB.025.015 25 25 100 40 68 12 2 7,9 ✓ 0,32
SB.025.005 25 25 100 40 68 12 3 7,9 ✓ 0,30
SB.032.007 32 25 100 40 68 12 4 5,0 ✓ 0,33
SB.032.005 32 32 100 38 64 12 4 5,0 ✓ 0,51
SPARE PARTS
� �
SM35-088-10 (3,0Nm) DS-T10S
� = Insert screw   � = Screw driver

B
1
3
E
0
1
B
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION
Ø
D
M Ø
d
L
a
Designation D d1 L a M Z IK
SB.020.002 20 18 35 12 M10 2 7,0 ✓ 0,06
SB.025.016 25 21 35 12 M12 2 7,9 ✓ 0,09
SB.025.006 25 21 35 12 M12 3 7,9 ✓ 0,08
SB.032.006 32 29 43 12 M16 4 5,0 ✓ 0,19
SB.035.001 35 29 43 12 M16 4 4,2 ✓ 0,20
SB.040.002 40 29 43 12 M16 4 3,2 ✓ 0,25
SB.040.001 40 29 43 12 M16 5 3,2 ✓ 0,23
SPARE PARTS
� �
SM35-088-10 (3,0Nm) DS-T10S
� = Insert screw   � = Screw driver

0
4
D
0
3
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 B (WELDON)
Ø
D
Ø
d
L2
L
L1
a
Designation D d L L1 L2 a Z IK
SW.016.001 16 16 85 26 61 3,8 2 3,0 ✓ 0,11
SW.020.001 20 20 90 30 65 3,8 3 2,4 ✓ 0,18
SW.025.003 25 25 100 40 68 3,8 5 1,9 ✓ 0,33
SW.032.003 32 25 100 40 68 3,8 6 1,5 ✓ 0,35
WNMU04T302N
Ø3,1
Ø6,25
R0,2

 S
W
0
4
E
0
1
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION
Ø
D
M Ø
d
L
a
Designation D d1 L a M Z IK
SW.016.002 16 13 23 3,8 M8 2 3,0 ✓ 0,03
SW.020.002 20 18 35 3,8 M10 3 2,4 ✓ 0,07
SW.025.004 25 21 35 3,8 M12 5 1,9 ✓ 0,10
SW.032.004 32 29 43 3,8 M16 6 1,5 ✓ 0,22
SW.035.001 35 29 43 3,8 M16 6 1,7 ✓ 0,23
SW.040.003 40 29 43 3,8 M16 7 2,1 ✓ 0,25
WNMU04T302N
Ø3,1
Ø6,25
R0,2

0
6
D
0
3
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 1835 B (WELDON)
Ø
D
Ø
d
L2
L
L1
a
Designation D d L L1 L2 a Z IK
SW.025.001 25 25 100 30 68 5,8 2 2,9 ✓ 0,32
SW.032.001 32 32 110 40 74 5,8 3 2,2 ✓ 0,58
SW.040.001 40 32 115 40 79 5,8 4 1,8 ✓ 0,66
WNMU060604N
Ø4
Ø9,4R0
,4

 S
W
0
6
E
0
1
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION
Ø
D
M Ø
d
L
a
Designation D d1 L a M Z IK
SW.025.002 25 21 35 5,8 M12 2 2,9 ✓ 0,10
SW.032.002 32 29 43 5,8 M16 3 2,2 ✓ 0,21
SW.040.002 40 29 43 5,8 M16 4 1,8 ✓ 0,25
WNMU060604N
Ø4
Ø9,4R0
,4